




Williamson County Road Bond Program 

Southeast Loop Segment 1 Phase 1 
Williamson County Project No. T3346 

Change Order No. 8 

Reason for Change 

This Change Order adds time to the barricades/traffic control item to compensate the 
Contractor for additional months of maintenance of safety devices for asphalt paving 
operations. This Change Order also compensates the Contractor for material on hand ( 
18� RCP and Geo-grid) retained by the County, as a result of work that was deleted 
from the original Contract. These items were used on the adjacent CR 138 Right Turn 
Lane project. 
 
The following new items will be added by this Change Order. 
 
    ITEM                               DESCRIPTION     QTY     UNIT 
999-WC12 JAMES CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL ON HAND 1.0 LS 

This Change Order results in a net increase of $14,333.44 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $12,725,661.58. The original Contract amount was 
$11,526,789.09. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $1,198,872.49 has 
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 10.40% net increase in the Contract cost. No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order.  
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 



Change Order Worksheet

Contract Name Southeast Loop Seg 1 Ph 1 Solicitation # T3346

Date awarded 4/27/2021
Awarded Contract Amount $11,526,789.09

Percentage Change
Change Order #1 $148,710.35 1.29%
Change Order #2 $73,007.39 0.63%
Change Order #3 $177,807.62 1.54%
Change Order #4 $156,231.96 1.36%
Change Order #5 $1,093,581.24 9.49%
Change Order #6 ($1,015,961.92) 8.81%
Change Order #7 $551,162.41 4.78%
Change Order #8 $14,333.44 0.12%

Total changes to date $1,198,872.49 10.40% (Running totals here)
Adjusted contract amount $12,725,661.58



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other




















