WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 3

Southeast Loop
1. CONTRACTOR: James Construction Group, LLC Project: Phase !
Roadway
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta, 1172+00 to Sta. 1195+00 Roadway: Improvemens
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor {Major/Minor) csJ
Number: 73346
4. Reasons: 1A, 2E {3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

1A. Incorrect PS&E. This Change Order replaces the SGT and MBGF with Crash Cushion Attenuators on the propsed eastbound
lane at both bridges due to them not being able to be installed per plan because of the post locations being in the MSE rock
backfill. 2E. Miscellaneous difference in site condltlons {(unforeseeable)(item 8). This Change Order alsc compensates the
contractor for replacing a portion of an existing concrete driveway that needed to be removed to install the 48in RCP on Line B35.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:  See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: sheets 151-155 & std. QGUARD (M10)(N)-20
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: o Yes a No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem_N/A __ No. _N/A _, Special Specification ltem _N/A _ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CQ).

The con must 207 1he G Orcdor and, by 0oing 50, &grees 1 The following information must be provided

aive any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and ali other

(panses; additional changes for tima, overhead and profit, or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO:
nsation as a rasult of this change. A .0,

Amount added by this change order: $177,807.62

THE CONTRA(EIQ; _ Date 5;215.- IES

Typed/Printed Name

Typed/Printed Title ﬁf‘ V/Sio ’

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION: 71y Cook Feb 28, 2023
Terry Cobk (Feb 28,2023 19:25 CST)
\ /1 County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
—paley 5 2/13/2023 APPROVED a REQUEST APPROVAL
| Project Manager Date
County Commussioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
1 <, c p County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
(//%MKV (74 /L(/‘C\ <L 2/14/2023 o APPROVED o REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
o APPROVED a REQUEST APPROVAL
County Judge Date

D  APPROVED



20 L0B LLIS B ¥ ESYS TS99 SIVLOL
00°000°0Z8 00'000'0ZS 007000°0Z 00'000°02 00°0$ 000 00'L$ 700 QN0 TIV.LSNI OL YHOM TYNOLLIOOV! LNNODDY 30804  £00MB86
00°00Z°'51$ 00'00Z'6)S joozsk 00°251L 00°9S 000 00'001$ AS (ONO3) SAYM3AQ 00305
00°0v0"L LS} 00°0¥8'¥ZS Joo's {o0'y) 00°08%'SES 00°CL 00'09.4'2$ v3 TVLSNI) LNIWLYEUL ONT IVHOUYND LO0SPPS
00°026'9%) 00°0L5'51S joos Yoo’y 0006K'ZZS 00°EL 00'082'LS va {AVIE-IHHL) SNVHL N33 09D WVIE “LLN H009-0¥S
05°229'¢S) 00°510'THE |oogos 00054 05269518 00059 51¥CS Fal {150d WIL) N33 09 WVIT-M LN LO03-0vS
09°L68'5S) TLT65'0028 loerzi'z 00'05) TLERY'90ZS 00°LORT Ti'eLs Fal {1220 AL VY 0E05-05¥
ZL'L60'0LLS TL180°0L18 Jooy oo’y 00°0% 000 6125 Tre va TNNQVND] (TIVLSNI) NZLLY NOIHSND HEYHD)| 9209575
e 1502 WAL ALNYAD ALLNYAD 1500 WaLl ALUNVRD 3008d LINA Lmn NOLLIROS3a waLl
M3IN c_.oo_..%w% ) Q3SIATH AISNONTt + TWNIDRID
T Y
Swy| wwenue) 8 ITEvL
3L¥H ATHNOH ATHNOH HOSY1
WIS Ol PESE|d S[RUSLEIN PUB JIOA JUNCODY 20J04 1Y F18VL
1 oseYd doo] Jsesynos # joefaid [ 4 SMIFFWNN YITHO FONVHI

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSHVITTIIM



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Eror or Omission

1A
1B.

Incorrect PS&E
Other

2. Differing Site Conditions
{unforeseeable)

2F,

21
2J.

2A.
28.
2C.
2D.
2E.

2G.
2H.

Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
Unavailable material

New development {conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions {unforeseeable)(item 9)

Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

Other

3. County Convenience

3F.

3l
3J.

3L.

3A.
3B.
ac.
aD.
3E.

3G.

3H.

3K

3M.

Dispute resolution {not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
Public relations improvement

Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

Achievement of an early project completion

Reduction of future maintenance

Additional work desired by the County

Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

Cost savings opporiunity discovered during construction

Implementation of improved technology or better process

Price adjustment on finished wark {price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

Other

4. Third Party Accommodation

4A,
4B,
4C.
4D.

Failure of a third party to meet commitment

Third party requested work

Compliance requirements of new laws andfor policies (impacting third party)
Other

5. Contractor Convenience

5A,
5B.
5C.
§D.
§E.

Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
Payment for Partnering workshop

Additionat safety work/measures desired by the contractor

Cther

6. Unlimely ROWI/Ulilities

6A.
66,
6C.
60,

Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
Utilities not clear

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Southeast Loop Phase 1 Road Improvements
Williamson County Project No. T3346

Change Order No. 3
Reason for Change

This Change Order replaces the end treatments (SGT’s) and guardrail (MBGF) with permanent
crash cushions on the eastbound side of both bridges. This is necessary due to the SGT's and
MBGF not being able to be installed properly due to the retaining wall (MSE) rock backfill, MSE
straps and storm drain that are in conflict. This Change Order also adds a concrete driveway
item to the Contract, due to the contractor having to remove a portion of an existing driveway
to install the 48-inch concrete drainage pipe (RCP). This existing driveway was constructed
after the plans were generated.

The following new items will be added by this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
545-6026 CRASH CUSHION ATTEN (INSTALL) (QUAD)(N) 4.0 EA
530-6004 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) 152.00 SY

999-WC03 | FORCE ACCOUNT (ADDITIONAL WORK TO INSTALL | 20,000.00 DOL
QUAD)

This Change Order results in a net increase of $177,807.62 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $11,926,314.45. The original Contract amount was $11,526,789.09.
As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $399,525.36 has been added to the Contract,
resulting in a 3.5% net increase in the overall Contract cost.

HNTB Corporation

QOscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



Change Order Proposal

Date: 12/15/2022 5= == ‘h.'i -— P > Y
Bt . |
:.Ll s ® 1 [ —— o
Proposal# 10850-006 Jameas Construction
Group
Bill To: RE:
Eddle Chruch Williamson
HNTB Corporation SE Loop Segment 1 Phase 1
101 E. Old Settlers Blvd, Suite 100 Project No.: T3346
Round Rock, TX 78664 Control No.: T3346
Qty UM Description Unit Price Total
B = Frabet=FA- NS e R GO SO e ]
342,521 02 $170.087 Ggﬂf
4,00 EA Install Quadguard {(M10)(N) B L B R 0 O e
B I e S e 4G H0TI—T—PtOF 22O




Date:
€O Pricing Good For:

Description:

Estimated Qty:
Estimated Change in Contract Sum:
Estimated Change In Contract Time:

Equipment

Subcontractors

Option 2 - Quadguard (M10)(N)

James Construction Group, LLC

Contractor's Basis of Estimate

Project:

30 Days {unless noted otherwise Contrel:

12/15/2022
elsewhere)
ADDED Crash Cushions
4.00 EA
$ 18604595

Original Contract:

Narrative:

Southeast Loop Segment 1 Phase 1

T3Me

Net CO:

County: Williamson
Highway: SELOOP
s - Revised Contract:

HNTR has requested pricing to install 4 EA - Quadguard M10 24 Crash Cushions.

These crash cushions will be installed on each of 4 the approach slabs and tie into the
vertical C221 barrier protecting the shared use path from the travelling public. The crash
cushions will consist of 4 bi-directional TL-3 rated systems that will be drilled and epoxied to
the approach siab. Because the approach slab steel was not designed with the crash cushion
anchors in mind, additional labor will be required to drill through rebar {the manufactures
foundations are designed so that steel will not conflict with the anchors.)

As requested by HNTB, JCG will self preform the removal of the wire cages, rali loops, curb,
installation of foundations under force account. Crews, equipment, and rates will be agreed
upon priar to the work commencing,

JCG reserves the right to req

time and

Ak

for additional

or unforeseen work resulting from this change order. This change arder

OF Hrs UM

Reg Rate OT Rate {x1.5]
Total Labar
Totsl Burden
um Rate
Total Equipment
um Price
EA $ 40,096.11 §
Total Subcontract  §
UM Price
Total Materlal 5
Units Price
Total s

TOTAL OF WORK PERFORMED §

Gl Work S

MARKUP §

BOND FEE (ADD 1%) §

TOTALCOST &

UNIT PRICE (TOTAL COST/EST. QTY) §

170.067.70/4=42 621 53

Extended

$0.00

50.00

Extended

160,384.44
160,384.44

Extended

160,384.44
B.O1G 22
FewsS ot s
1.084.04
whyGdinid
170,087 70
)
42 524,93
wllliyiedle



== ESSI

ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY SERVICES INC

Environmental Safety Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 54
Buda, Texas, 78610

Phone: 512-989-2259
Fax: 512-372-9375

** CERTIFIED DBE / MBE / HUB [/ HABE / SBE CONTRACTOR **

COA/TXDOT MBE/DBE #: VS0000012711, SCTRCA SBE/MBE/HABE #: 215049005, Texas HUB #: 1260203041800

Bid Date:
Project:
For:

December 13, 2022
SE Loop Segment 1 Phase 1
James Group

Proposal #: CO 1222-1894 CCA

Environmental Safety Services proposes to provide all the materials, labor, equipment and supervision necessary to perform

the following work at the above referenced project per plans and specifications.

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT| QUANTITIES BID PRICE EXT. PRICE
Qption 1 Install TAU {N}{M) (TL3) EA 4.00 $57,876.90 $231,507.60
Option 2 |Quadguard (M10) (N) EA 4.00 $40,096.11 $160,384.44
Option 3 Delta CC (N) EA 4.00 $40,328.73 $161,314.92

Notes:

No night work
All permits, lane closures and traffic control are excluded.
All layout is excluded.

General Contractor to provide access and staging area for ESSI materials & equipment.

All maintenance is excluded.
Crash Cusion are priced for concrete foundation only .

If any material tests are required they shall be done by the GC or others.
Engineering is not included. If required, additicnal charges wiil apply.

All shoring and mass excavation are excluded.
All dewatering is excluded.

Sales tax is included in above pricing. If exempt, please send an exemption certificate.
If bond is required, add 2.5% of contract amount and place in mobilization.

Pricing is good for thirty (30) days.
*xxkxAll bid prices are negotiable, **#*¥*

Respectfully submitted by Stacey Reinhart, Lead Project Manager/Estimator

Accepted by:

Date:




Received

Oct 24, 2022 Date: 10/10/22
= .m._.. 5880 West US Highway 190 HNTB Corporation
Jamas Constroation  Belton, TX 76513
PE Pi?o‘:: 254-938-7017 Fax: 254-938-7243 Round Rock

Request for Information #  |045

Project Southeast Loop Segment I Phase 1
JCG Job# 10850-

Contract# T3346
To: From:
Kyle Mccoy Alex Krejchi
HNTB Corporation Primoris Service Corporation (James Heavy Civil)
101 E. Old Settlers Blvd #100
Round Rock TX 78664
Phone: 512-677-1861 Phone: 254-718-4392
Fax: Fax:
Email: kimccoy@hnth.com Email: akrejchi@prim.com
Subject: Status: Response Required By:
MBGF Post Conflict Open 10/4/22
Submittal #: Drawing #: Addendum: Spec Section: Schedule #:

151 =155, 279-280

RFI Detail:

The posts for the MBGF have a minimum embedment of 36 inches below finish grade. The
top MSE wall strap is 1 ft below the top of the panel and about 2" below finish grade. The
MBGF posts currently conflict with the MSE Wall straps at all 4 MBGF sections protecting
the TY C221 Rail between the S.U.P. and the travel ianes.

The Eastern most 20 feet of MBGF posts at station 1184+50 conflict with EC80 line that is
about 2 feet below grade at this location. Please advise

[ Suggestion:

See the attached permanent crash cushion options with pictures of the
eastbound side bridge ends, for consideration as solution to this RF| #45.

All eastbound side bridge corners (4) will now have a narrow TL-3 type
permanent CCA installed on the bridge approaches. This may require
concrete pad extensions off the end of the approaches, to make up for the
extra 2 to 5 feet in CCA length required. This change will eliminate the
originally proposed thrie beam, MBGF and SGT shown on the plans. Any
necessary demo or extra work will be paid via Force account. Contractor to
provide pricing for the 3 CCA options noted on the atttached TxDOT
sheets.

Signature: Eddie Church Date: 12-5-2022




¥ INGWHIVLLY

£109-GpG Way £109-GvG Wa)y 9209-G1G Waj|

gioreing i 0 HSYID. Spep PayAwoo S H YW ST £ 1L Wt G 5 £ UL SHEWIN MO 05€ JUHON

T2 LALO PaRERAn
{ydwo s} Apedes ,
UOBLIOM 98P o] dn 10w Gu10y LEVL dund [EuoniLcy 10) PRpIad B oaEI BUL ¢
. (LNVTTaNOD HEVI) {INVITdMOD HEVI) UNVIIaNEOD HSYW) (LNYTIdNOD HSYI)
O zz-{N}20v1730 WL B ei-(N) (W)L 1z- () (w) 90 0z-(N)(0 L) QMVNOAVND
PREPUMS FPIMANG 199587 PIBPLEIS SPIMEIS 19618 PIBPUEIS OPIMWIIES 15918 PRPUNG SPMGIES 198187
pepes) dn-xug JO IPIAL (G Sausp, iR | || o | am | s | s | mae | 2ut | Bn | mae | m
(4t g - - S OV LT N
HIENTIVELLE YIS PA, A A A A A A A A A AN abb-EZ [T
&1 = rav o 062 Sat | o [ | oeu [surfan (sufan|onfon]| k .5t Lals
HLONITIOVALEPM iz Feu] | e e e i ez Tl e 02z-Avgp
(B10) = 088 90.21 FFFFF%FFI&: |_samdumrgy (=1 ogi-Avg g
HLUDNI 1 IHOHSPIM HLONDT TLONTINILSAS HIONTT HLONTT
&2 AHOISH 2L LLHOIH BRE IHDIEH 01-2 AKOIZH ¥ OnE AHDIZH ST UHOIZH
_G0L - .6E -LYOHSOPM
i L svaonm 08 nuewan, g w.zo1 6 dn 2y Lo dnyove 9 ;7Z
T jugiwgniove HLGHA dNXOVE g IO dNHOVE
Y ] E Bu.ﬁl 08
M S8 — Of sewsq su0l moeed 08 ¢
M 50 = g ustmsq PA HONON 4G ©
M £ - 22 veomeq teod tphejad 9; v
ML= 2 ubiennq sech spomoud Z2; -
M 12— 09 Ueeweq sl mosant 99 ¢ 49D ‘ZO¥D "EZZD LTI ‘ML
A 89 .00 ueenmq sl momaxd 1 v | '550R) "IHORL HMISS “LLL “BL ‘ZGEL
M 25— b5 ubemeq smcl woeki s - | UL9GL LKL 2045 LOFL 'OZTL 1TTL
Ay e e sy | talL ML AL - danpegpeducy -
ofeAld SMS-0mL 10D uONoRg SPIS-OML WOD AL Al ad UBRORIAIG OPIS-GML 0D = UORIRIGIG BDIG-OM| WOD - UOROI0I IPIS-OML RO »
VORI RPN vaosit UBPeN o i bt uORROId uEpeN uogosiaig umpe . o0 URDON  *
UORERL 1O uoRNaId Iy . P UORIMOIA O] = uROmMAI] Y0g IR0 IO o
UCPICId 18PINONS  » VOGO * e . uopsIaIg ISPINOUS ugRaudISAnNS ¢ UORORAILIGPMOYS =
[ T TRUOHIAPIE) { [FUORSRNBILY 1UNMMDD / (BUDRSALPIUN o |PUORIRUPYE /IFUORIAAPIUY o NUORNPISIUORRRDIN = RUOROGNDIG | (FUORRARPILT =
PR peangsamnbey - PR PAAR MROLCT IO NSYdSY Saanbay o PR PUAR] HADUOD IO YIdTY SRINbaY o | peg peasd TUODIO HEUdSY SRNDES Pod peMEd BjeouOD SRINbeY o [ PR PaARgOuC) so ysydey seanbaey o
Uty oM Amodwe] I0jusuRWed  * SU0Z A SRS S0 USRI = oz WO AUEotweL JousuRILe] ¢ ouoz pops sl JOJURILSS @ U0z pops U] 0 udLBey = T WOM Thus) 0 ubululsy  »
CUPUEZUNSN o USRS o CUPBZ UGN CULPUNZ- LTSN o cunew o CUTTUNSN -
DuRSEruUaN ‘SARIMINN Bupmgruos ‘Sapakipey e BupmgruoN ‘AERmEY = BuRESrUON “FARTLEY ¢ Gunrp-uon "espasRey o Bupmgruon ‘safaaipey ¢
AT ‘sionpaud AemyBiy Ayuul JIS e JEI AR TS S UOT5 A RISTLIET A LTSNS EA SIS T Mn oy ‘vosciosqy
Aq{ap) “Ou *SEANGQ XIJJBIL o) ‘sws)sAS Bwed-Sl “ou) ‘swelsAs lewreg-gtl S._Esninacm = AemyBiy Ayuuy ABzau3 - AemyBiy Ayuul
uojusng ysesd Bunenuayy Apuu) Aq (mouen) 3D Y1130 Ag (opi) yIHVL AQ (mowen) g, W-NVL Aq (3atm) (W) quvnBavnd Aq {(mouen) LW GIVNOaVND
(W) 2OVHLL NI 20 v1730 (m) i-nvL IN)iWINY L (] () GRivNnoavno (N} (0LW) QUvOSavVND
.....
3 u«\.t T Q. A
(Bupgeo-UON 'eARIeIIPaY) FTEVSIEIN
.J A
€ SHOLVIANALLV JOE SND HSVUAD AAZTJODALYD :_o.autonmcm..h Jo EmEﬂQOn sexal \

(€301 ¥ v3 (£ 1L(ND(TLSND NALLY HSNO HSVHO £109-6¢6 wall|

‘uosuedwod soud Joj ‘@dA} yoee oy Bupud apjaoid sses|d "paydejie sjeays pJepuels 1 Oax.L s|gesidde sag

"JUNO2DY 82104 BIA pled aq (M iegal BuisIXa JO [eAOWSI puUe SuoIsudixe ped 81940u0d
paJiinbal 10} 3Iopn “(sainjoid 99s) sqgejs yoeoldde apis punodgises au} uo pajieisul 8q o} sJe [ej0) (%) ano4




o

41 46

=Ty 4
o=

o1 031v2073 78 anows 1l

*ATND 1SN AHYHOSNIL BG4 [3TVD
LIMINOT LTYHISY MO SINGZ HOLLINEISHOI NI 035N 39 A¥W JNXIVE 1NHIS NOTSNIL

"IMITRIOAMIE TALNS J1¥A0IY
FPTSHI OL 19¥AN] HIYI B3L4Y Q3WOHINY-3u ONY LTWHJSY 03RWNLSIONN e ELEH
TI1INONDY JILTVHSSY CL QIWOHINY ST LTwn Iny 4T

*IA1SIHOY OIADHOY IHL WO4 TYNMYA ATENISSY NOIIJIWIS0 10N0OHE S.ALINIHL 335 13I0W
"33 dE JLTHONDD LNINDD ONYTILHOd
175 ASYEENS Q3LJvIMOD

17377 303YW0T L Tvndsy

“19M07 LBL] SWY3E-] 6/6°UX98 5150d Vv

151504 AYI9-L SIHIN0IY IMIA MIE-K
BO MYIE-31¥HL 01 OIN QUYNDIOYND
InL Y04 $317BMTSST NOI L ESHYHL

13106

Tlve AY3E-8 OL AY3E-0VN0

1ivd MY29-21 L OL PY3R-OvRG

304% QM3 31 3WINOD G1 AYdd-Ovio

VY 3D0LHE IL3EIN0D 0L AYIE-OvR

||| wfn

HALWHYE AL35¥S 1IHNCD O AYIQ-0YND

143y

IAISMOY JIA0H4dY - .Y 91 Q3I003R3 004 GIOVIMML 41

[0 A, L
ATHG 1 TYRdSY

S3dil SNOI11SHYHL WILSAS

THIVHOHINY
INOL LYEHNG

FAISIHOY QIACHddY - .74 §1 03003IN] Q0W QHIVIEML .BL

€°S°33 CNIM 9 3AG ("2°V) CNIA .S

ISYRINS UIAD LUWHISY

o
SNOIIYLIM)T IDNYLYIYD BOS OL JLON TWHINTY uuu\

JNuIvg Inals NOISNIL(D
,:l..”r

3>

YIIBUYR h1DdVS
ILIEINGY

AI5IM0Y OIACHAdY - ¥4 DL 0I0330MI 004 O30¥IHL .91

04337 "NIM f HIAD (T2T¥E CNIR LG
*2'3'd HIND 1TVHESTY

JATSIHOY O3AGHWdY - & § 0I0039MI SONLS L
(7373%d) H1430 WWINIRN .9
AvisdvOl 80 Ovd J13u3N0D 0380aN 13

“4@s%) vivd J13103d% 3115 NOSN 057 HIWNLIVINNTA JML HLIE
OO 29 TTPHS SNOILYNIBMDD Y2070 HOHINY ONY Ovd 313uDN0D

*SMNIYE I1IINOT ITEVAOANT WY LSNIFDY OF1IVISND SI Ovd WU 41
"MDOTA wOHIHY WY WIN0IN L1ON AWM Ovd 113HIMOD QIDHONI Ju-MM -0

"IOVNIVS OMINYE0 S.U3UNLOVANNYA JHL NG MMOHS S¥ %3070 BOHINY
NY 30 NOLIYTTYASNI 3ML $IW1N0IY Ovd 3LIWINOD QI2WO4NISH -9

*YIVITLSNL ONY HIFNIONI IHl 01 0301ACHd

30 17LA NOILISNYML Q3WINO3Y ML HOJ ATONISSY dNOVE 0 3dAl WL
ONITUYS3Y WO LVARGIN] 03117120 ONY NOILYTPLSHL {NE QIR QYINOOTN0
M) W04 ITIII345 ONY INDINN FIwudvd ONINYHO S M3UN1DvANYA ¥

“SINIININOZY NOTIVITPLSNE ¥I0TE WOHINY ONY O¥d 313HONOJ
uGd (0SS) YLYD 21413945 LIS WLIN USUNLIVIANTA JHL 1J¥iNO0D

*£ 134371 1531 WSYR OL 03U5IL WIIW Swe
MILSAS MOWWYN + ATE-9 JOLS .rI QA QUYNIOYNO 3ML

1 ] 379YSNIY | WM AKNISSy WOILLINISI0 LIW0N IuL 37 1d3Y a4
> e | e T CL 03ONTLIN] ION §) ONY W3LS4S OIW QUYRIOVRC =3
TNy ML 20 HOTLWANISIwa3H DSV v S1 TUYONYLS w_mn E] wou3 | wvad vz HIOIA Ot
1)
) GZ0L VI (O 2 v z ] < SAOYYHAYIQ
gva]  dawo] e 1901 ne 08 DEuD 1B DY 1T11S w074 3144wl 40 SMOILIINIO
ININTIAT0 ONL MO IWD MO SLIVANI O QISO4XT 1 MILSAS Im-3dal | TA-3dil | 1TA-3dht L] save
02- (N) (0 LN} QHYNOD Iwy JuIMN SAYEOYOM OSQTAION WO SHYIGIN AVANIIH-03Q1AI0 LY SAVE W] S3ail 30CIMINYD 2oL | 8 T300M 2-11
NoLTTITLON mel 3361019 ouy guTouTLS 104 0350 S v
s w 9 NOTLTSNYML OMY ATGN3ISSY aniDYd L3I0 3HL
(AINO.PZ-MOHHYN Z2-11 % £-11 HSWW) 833 10851 ¥AYQ 31313365 LIS K118 YINLITINYA WL LITLNOD 350N INDYS [ w2 H11%
OIN QUYNOOWO T ' 3 T 5| smvemario
NO1 LaHOSEY ASHING 1n-3dAl 1M-3dil | 11m=3dAL [] savg
A¥9 NI S3d 0 | & 1200W -1
AVAHOIH ALININL SAv0 dsL 300145uYI 20010 1

Q% ') "8 ‘v rSIdAL NOLLYONNC

SANINIYINOIY ONIUOHONY B NOTLYONNG

"SAYMQYOU SYXIL NO OITIVISNI 38 O1 QIOITY S1 MILSAS .rZ JHL ATNO
s.pZ 30 HIOIM MILSAS SIONTINT TYHNYR AJTGMISSY ONY NOLL1¥IS3 13N00ud
Gle QuYNDEYNG ML “MEALSAS 01N QuYNDAYASD )M -»Z WL A3ADHADY AIND SYH 100X °

YISYI ANY M1 .2 0333AT LON AWIOHS 1IvM uIlHHvE
INL QMY oNX2YE 3O ¥IVE IWl NIZA1ID IONYISIQ IML &NADVE ANYLS NOISNIL Jnl ¥04 "

Q3L HOLLYONTGS ISILON
ctiaiel SHOTITSNTEL WAISAS 03 S3di1 LTORJSSY an¥ave i
313da1 NO1LYONGS 3018
13TVHOHINY POHINY
0T L¥ONN0 3 -8t
G13dAL WO LYONDOA 3018 1431
YIOVHOHINY ._—l BITA NOL1¥A3TI \.Eqiuza@
MG 1Y OMI0 NG ORSINEA,, 0 L ————eo e ————————————— . T T T 7
VEIAL NOLIYONNOY L9 | Ove NOILYONAOJ JLFWDNOD O3JWOMITM \ avd 3138IN02
ATIMISSY LIPNISEY ABMISSY
Ok DY oLk STINvY
I 1l s
_:u.u_qw. ol = — S ~ - ~
i " e [T I¥H _LLEIL D ZIVH IT& 1L T AVH 1= 11 D ¥ JVQ [1=L] G VR (TeT [ 9 J¥E eIl _.Il.anll_
= Him
.
o - —= Z = P WIS

"HITHHYE

3HL HLTE T37WRYE ATILVALXOUDAY QITIPASH] 3U AINOHS MILSAS O OWYNIQ¥NO HL "6
*SNOTSSIudID YO 'SLIINER QALVATNY ‘SEUND J0 34 30 QWIOWS YIHY NOTLYVIVISHI 3HL °9

*x8 SI 34075-55087 1915513 WIRIXYW "ONIT3AZT 3MIN0I Nla dvd

31960803 3HL MIISAS ML JC HIONIT 3HL HIAO %2 NYHL Ju0Mm S31HVA Jd075-SSOMD ML 41 7L

SR ILINONGD *93 'INNLINNLS FWvAORRI Ny LSHIVOY

QITTIISN] Ovd FLIYINOD .8 OMISA NIHE QIUINOIH LON SI I0TE HOHINY
I0[R Q=.ZL 15¥37 LY ONIMOSYIN AVAQYOH 3138800 [[5d 000 ‘r) OIME 3JHOMIIU-NON
SNIA .8 B0 17379 Cidd 000°%) OdNBZ Q3080 MI3Y ‘KIM .5 38 VWHS O¥d 3LJWIN02 9

“INNYIN ATOM3SSY 3 NOLLAIYIS30 13N00Ud OIN OuYNIIVAD
1 NG NMOMS Y STIYL30 MNIDHOINI3M ONY JMNI¥E 01N OuvNIO¥KD WL HO3 SINZNOSWOD °S

"$TIL WIHLIENA BOF WM
AT19RISSY B NOILdI¥I330 LINOOEd OIN QUYNOOYND 3M3 335 “ONIQIIIKS ST MILTAS OIM

QUYDOYND WL 3NLY3S QVOH BO WITHNVE 20 344l Lyl Qv MOTJ 3144Vl 40 NOLLI3WIG
FHL NO ONIJ3D T1IM 35N OL 50 13NYd 1536H0J WL “JINVAUOIN3d 12VdAIl HldOud U0

Q3uIND3E 38 1114 STINYY 3015 O STINYJ NOTLISKYHL 3IVIveOHadY FMOLLISNYYL PMILSAS ¢

OM139 A2AFEO/HIIUYYE 30 3015 F1IJYHL IML SY INFT 3NYT T3AVHL LNIIVCOY AOHL Wvd SY

16¥37 1¥ §1 NOIMSND HSYHI 30 305 201J4¥HL 3Wl LYHL HONS 030v1d 39 LSMA NOFHSND

WEYDD ML OIN OHYAOAYND JHL 40 HYIY WL SIHIVOHdDY 31s3¥HL IYNDILIINIQ-18 S¥
~0313141538 51 D1A QUYNOQYNG ML 30 ININII¥IS WL :D14470L IYNOLLINI0-18 B0 °E

*NOI1LYI0T NJAID ANY 1Y MILSAS OiM QUYNOOWND WL ONIT1IVASH] 340438 MILISAS .r2 SOUSYN
WL HO4 I9YNIVY DNIMYHD ML ONY SNOTLIMLY NOTS30 ONY SO1ISIMILIVHYHI INvAROsuld
LIV O3 TPAYMYR ATBAISSY NCILdIHISIO LINGOMA 01N JUWRDOYND INI33W W) 135 2

‘pLEI-CZECERRI 1 LV "IMI MOILOWOSAY ADWIND - AVAHDIH ALINIML 1IVINGD ‘*WI154S
WL 20 IMVAING IrITNKIIL ONY NCILYTIVLSH]) ONEOuYIIY NOLIYAWOINE 21410345 803

SII0N TWYINID

"DWOT L0-.05 AR I

LTONISSY 350M | (5)
n1_30dhuiiyd

AWMISSY amidvd ) (9

TINVY HIONTS

)

AT0NISSY 350N (S

ROVEHGY1 | (2

ST wHdN0n | (P,

FHOTHLEYD Quwnddwit | (1

A3

A

MI1545 TYNOELIIYIQING

(B [anIsEy_anadve

MiM 0L LDVOR] NOJN GRVANY3Y 30175 Q1 513wd
J0LS HIONIS UY3Y BOd Qv 3 1TvRS suu_gu toe
3

140N

}

»renassy BN (8)

£.0-,12) HIINIT dvd 113UIN0D

BIA WY

@ avanassy &:u._n./ _

H1gtR
avd 3139IN03 o
=Br

"03TIIHS

(INDHS =M 3#AL - SIDQ1ULUYI v_e

fyv3Y 10-A 3drl - S3001d18YY 3@

1 o

-r2 marsas

|

va 30N02 *3°9 20 MM~

hN $T3nvd HIMIA (D)

20 1

/u:%..z:g:o@

HIDNIT FA1123343 L.6-.02)

15037 A3LSAS (-0-.22)

AILSAS AVE-9 3014 .¥Z 0L GUYNOGYNO

"0307131HS JNITA 13IFE0 Inr 01 QIM QHYNIOWRY
ML TIVISNL 01 QIWINO3Y 39 Avm MOLLISNYHL ¥

13100

ML LD OWPIA0D S) SuVOHYES SIHI 0 IS0 I

10 01 QUYDNTLS Siki JO MOISAIANO) JHL O3 41| VIAISAOJE38 0N SIWVEST LODXL

LA3F 31 Tvwd IHIWIINION] SYXIL.

"ISN SL0 AONS THILWSIY S30vd 9O S VN 1DTSB00M] W04 ¥O SLYMES M.

TWIADOSLYHE TSOuNG LMY ¥OJ LOOXY A8 JOWA S1 ONIY ANT 30 ALNYIRIVE ON

WIS e




530-6004

PROPOSAL
Date:  1/10/2023 =TI
151 _.«
- et ) e
Primorie Bervities Corpgerasian
mwsal i James Construction
Group
Bifl To: RE:
Eddie Chruch Williamson
HNTB Corporation SE LOOP
101 £, Ofd Settlers Bivd, Suite 100 Project No.: T3346
Round Rock, TX 78664 Control No.: T3346
- '] 1] - -
Qty uM Description ! Unit Price Total
152.00 sy 6in Driveway Section - Prose Driveway Reconstruction i $ 100.00 $15,200.00

152.00 CY

Total

$15,200.00




Dascription:

Estimated Qvy:
Estimated Change in Contract Sum:

Estimated Change in Contract Time:

\abor

Fareman - Earthwork
Qperator - Medium
QOperator - Medium
Form, Tie, and Pour
Foreman - Concrete
Operator - Medlum
Carpenter
Carpenter

Labarer - Skilled

Insurance pnd Taxes
Insurance and Taxes

Equipment

3/4 Ton Pickup

Robot Compactor
Haul infOff

CAT 420 Backhoe

Skid Steer

ctors

CL A Congrete

Environmental Fees

No 4 Rebar

Formwork, Miscellaneous Tools
Specpoxy Y000 (22 or tubes)

Addltional Work ltems

1103023

James Construction Group, LLC

Contractor's Basis of Estimate

feconstruct Prose Driveway

152.00 sy
$  15,200.00

Foreman Trucks
Grade/Compact

Support Concrete Crew
GradefCompact

Project: T3346 County: Willismson

Control: Highway: T334

Original Contract: Net CO $ Ravised Contract

Marrative: JCG to maobilize equip tol grade and compact the ex|sting subgrade, drill and
epoxy nod rebar at 12in centers, and pour a 6in, CL A, driveway section for the Prose
driveway previouzly removed to facilitate the constructlon of 48in drainage line.
ICG reserves the right to request equitabla time and y ad) tfor additional
or unforeseen work resulting from this change order.

RegHrs QT Hes um Reg Rgte OF Rate {x1.5] Extended
5.00 hr S 50.00 $ 250.00
5.00 hr $ 25.00 5 125.00
5.00 hr ] 25.00 $ 125.00
20.00 hr S 50.00 s 1,000.00
20.00 hr s 2500 s 500.00
20.00 hr $ 25.00 5 500.00
20.00 hr s 25.00 5 500.00
2000 hr 3 20.00 s 400.00

Tonal Labor $ 3,400.00
Extended
Total $ 1,870.00
ary uM Rate Extended
25 hr H 43.06 § 1.076.50
1 day $ 3300 % 313.00
] L5 H 135.00 § 270.00
0 hr $ s % 1,570.40
5 hr S 8334 § 416.70
Total Equipment $3,366.60
qne uMm Price Extended
Total Subcontract $ -
QY um
26.50 cY s 10800 S 2,862.00
300 Loads $ 000 5 60.00
1950.00 LBs § 058 3 1,135.88
1.00 s 5 680.00 % 30.00
15.00 TUBES $ 3000 5 430.00
Total Material $ 5,217.88
ary Units Price Extended
Total $ -
MARKUP 5 1,206.98
TOTAL OF WORK PERFORMED $ 13,854.48
BOND FEE {ADD 1%} § 138.54
TOTALCOST § 15,200.00
UNIT PRICE {TOTAL COST/EST, QTY} § 100.00



£¢ EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US dollars ($)

Rental Rate Blue Book®

June 20, 2022

Caterpillar 420F2 IT
Tractor-Loader-Backhoes

Size Class!

14" to Under 1%
Weight

NiA

Configuration for 420F2 IT

Drive 4WD Operator Protection ROPSIFOPS
Power Mode Diesel
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estmated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Egtimated Operating FHWA Rate™
Costs
Monthly Weekly Daily Hourly Hourty Hourly
Published Rates USD $7,460.00 USD $2,090.00 USD $525.00 UsSD $79.00 USD $36.98 UsSD £79.37
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 98%) (USD $149.20) {USD $41.80) {(USD $10.50) (USD $1.58)
Model Year (2022: 100%) - - - -
Adjusted Hourly Ownership - . -
Cost (100%)
Hourly Operating Cost {100%)
Total: USD $7,310.80 USD $2,048.20 USD $514.50 USD $77.42 USD $36.98 USsD $78.52
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate UsD $20.77
ldling Rate USD $60.11
Rate Element Allocation
Elerment Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 2% USD $2,387.20/mo
Overhaul {ownership) a7% USD $3,506.20/mo
CFC [ownership) 7% USD $522.20imo
Indirect {ownership) 14% USD $1,044.40/mo
Fuel (operating) (% USD 5.13 50% LUSD $18.57/Mr

Revised Date: 2nd gquarter 2022

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue
Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page far more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for CHET CHAUTIN (cchautin@prim.com)

All material herein ©® 2003-2022 Randall-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1



© United Rentals

BRANCH 18J

1910 WEST PECAN STRBET
PFLUGERVILLE TX 78660
512-990-8665
512-990-1944 FAX

SE LOOP JOB
CR 137 & CR 139
HUTTO TX 78634

Job Site

JAMES CONST GROUP LLC TX
1760 S STEMMONS FWY STE 300
LEWISVILLE TX 75067-6413

Office: 972-538-5300 Cell: 254-598-0783

RGN

RENTAL
RESERVATION

# 214825309

UR Job #
P.O, #

Customer #
Reserved Date : 01/10/23
8cheduled Out
Estimated In
UR Job Loc

Requested By
Written By
Salesperscn 3

: 534595

+ 01/11/23  11:00 AM
: 01/16/23  11:00 AM

: CR 137 & CR 139, HUT
: 709

Customer Job ID:

: TBD
: DEBRA CAMPBELL
1 SCOTT WOMACK

Please do not pay from this document

This is not an invoice

RENTAL ITEMS:

Qty Equipment Description

1 1601265 ROLLER 24-33" WALKBEHIND PAD

SALES/MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS:
Oty Item

1 DELIVERY CHARGE

1 PICKUP CHARGE

COMMENTS /NOTES :

CONTACT: DEBRA CAMPRBELL
CELL#: 254-598-0783

AGREEMENT TERMS ARE AVAILABLE IN PAPER FORM UPON REQUEST.

Minimum Day Week Month Estimated_ Amt.
33.33 233,33 1,000.00 166.65
Rental Subtotal: 166.65
Price Unit of Measure Extended Amt.
135.000 EACH 135.00
135.000 EACH 135.00
Sales/Misc Subtotal: 270.00
Agreement Subtotal: 436.65
Tax: 16.03
Estimated Total: 472 .68

NOTICE: This is not a rental agreement. The rental of equipment and any items listed above is subject to avallability and subject to the terms and conditlons of the Rental and Service
Agr which are avallable at htips:/iwww.unitedrentsls.comilegalirental-service-tarms-US and which are incorporated herein by reference. A COPY OF THE RENTAL AND SERVICE

Page: 1




£ EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shown in US dollars ($)

Rental Rate Blue Book®

April 28, 2022

Dodge 2500
On-Highway Light Duty Trucks

Size Class;
300 HP & Over
Whaight:

WA

Configuration for 2500
Axle Configuration
Horsepower

Ton Rating

Blue Book Rates

Cab Type
Power Mode

* FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs

Monthly
Published Rales USD $1,165.00
Adjustments
Region ( Texas: 99.3%) (USD $8.15)
Model Year (2022: 100%) 5

Adjusted Hourly Ownership -
Cost (10096)

Hourly Operating Cost (100%)
Total: USD $1,156.84

Weekly
USD $325.00

(USD $2,28)

USD $322.73

Daily
USD $81.00

(USD $0.57)

USD $80.43

Hourly
USD $12.00

{USD $0.08)

USD $11.92

Crew
Gasoline

Estimated Operating
Costs

Hourly Hourly
USD $36.49 USD $43.11

FHWA Rate™

UsD $36.49 USD $43.06

Non-Active Use Rates
Standby Rate
Idling Rate

Hourly

usD $3.29
UsD $37.42

Rate Element Allocation

Element

Depreciation (ownership)
Overhaul {ownership)

CFC (ownership}

Indirect (ownership)

Fugl (operating) @ USD 4.24

Revised Date: 2nd quarter 2022

Percentage
0%
23%

3%
14%
B5%

Value
USD $699.00/mo
USD $267.95/mo
USD $34.95/mo
USD $163.10/mo
USD $30.85/hr

These are the most accurate rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due to more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue
Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Praduct Guide on our Help page for more information.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for CHET CHAUTIN (cchautin@prim.com)

All material herein @ 2003-2022 Randall-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1



& EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmentwatch.com

All prices shawn in US dollars ($)

Rental Rate Blue Book®

May 17, 2022

Caterpillar 272D2 XHP
Skid Steer Loaders

Size Class:

3301 lbs & Over
Weight:

NIA

Configuration for 27202 XHP

Hydraulic Tank Capacity 10,3 gal Operator Protection ROPSIFOPS
Power Mode Diesel
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.
Ownership Costs Estimated Operating FHWA Rate*
Costs
Monthily Weekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates USD $7,865.00 USD $2,205.00 USD $550.00 USD $83.00 USD $40.48 USD $85.17
Adjustments
Region { Texas: 95.9%) (USD $322.46) {(USD $90.40) (USD $22.55) (USD $3.40)
Model Year (2022 100%) - - o 2
Adjusted Hourly Ownership - - 5 .
Cost {100%)
Hourly Operating Cost (100%) -
Total: USD §7,542,54 USD $2,114.59 USD $527.45 USD $79.60 USD $40.48 USD $83.34
Non-Active Use Rates Hourly
Standby Rate UsSP $21.43
Idling Rate USD $63.00
Rate Element Aillocation
Element Percentage value
Depreaciation {ownership) 19% USD $1,494.35/mo
Overhaul (ownership) 64% USD $5,033.60/mo
CFC (ownership) 4% USD $314.60/mo
Indirect {ownership) 13% USD $1,022.45/mo
Fuel (operating) @ USD 5,13 508 USD $20.14/r

Rewvised Date: 2nd quarter 2022

These are the most accurale rates for the selected Revision Date(s). However, due 10 more frequent online updates, these rates may not match Rental Rate Blue
Book Print. Visit the Cost Recovery Product Guide on our Help page for more informatich.

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for CHET CHAUTIN (cchautin@prim.com)

All material herein © 2003-2022 Randall-Reilly All rights reserved.Page 1 of 1



CENTEX MATERIALS LLC

3019 Alvin DeVane Blvd, Bidg 1, Suite 100, Austin, Texas 78741 {512) 460-3003 Fax (512) 444-9808

TO: James Construction Group DATE: Sep 18, 2021 }
ATTENTION: .Jason Hassell

PROJECT NAME: Willlamon County cnm 8E Loop

Wa are pleasad to make you an oﬂer of sala r.m Ready Mmd Concrete for use on the above-mntmned prde sub|ad o lerrns and oandlllons stated

Aggregata: Do Not Deliver

TxDOT Class A $104.00 Cubic Yards

T«DOT Class B $101.00 Cubic Yards

TDOT Class C $109.00 Cubic Yards

TADOT Class S $113.00 Cubic Yards _CL A Concrete

TAOOT Non Excavatable Flo Fll $92.00 Cubic Yards mcreased to

Environmental Charge $20.00 Per Load $1 08.00/0)! on 41112022
MSE Wall Backfil $12.75 Per Ton

T«DOT lem 247 Type A - Gr. 5 Base $8.75 Per Ton

6" minus Rip Rap $24.00 Per Ton See Concrete Terms
12" minus Rip Rap i AL below for more details
3G $16.00 Per Ton

Salas Tax will be charged in addition to the above prices where applicable.
Once accepted, prices are good thru Mar 31, 2022,

Concrete Terms
Prices will iIncrease $4 per cubic yard on Apr 01, 2022 good thru Dec 31, 2022,

Concrate pricing does not indude tem| X i,
per bogd, HeaaebesureblndtﬂePOmmbsrs manydhef pemmﬂiMumaﬁmensMingmmahbrwsMﬂ asslstamnﬁng inpmparln\udngomemise Ihla
could delayrelease of matedals. Dup to ! e ix will be 3

Temosrature Control

log (Must be notified in advanca in onder 1o schedula delivery ky plant) $0.45 Per Lb. as Necessary
Chifled or Hot Water (Round Rock & South Plant Only) $7.00 Per Cubic Yard

|

Special Aggregate

38" Sias Coarse Aggregala $5.00 Per Cubic Yard

Additioral charges may apply o deliveries made outside of nommal operatng hours (5200 am - 6:00 pm Monday to Friday) and emironmental costs assodated with retumed concrete.
time charges may apply for exceeding 30 minutes per load 1o unfoad truck. Call your sales rapresentative ko inquire about when these fees are applicable and the
assodiated rates.

Aggragate Terms
Prices will increase $1 per ton on Apr 01, 2022 good thru Dec 31, 2022,

Emdronmental foes will only be included with Concrete.

s OB lability, Al Saturday deliverias will haver a premium for ing of $500.00. Please note that we are nol responsible for moishurg in
‘aggregates. Nn!nmnsd\eddmgmmahnal pcd(upplaasebesuahprwdePOmmbets ptqednameandlommn or any other periinent information W assist accounting In
_mopefln\qid_rgoﬂ\emse this could delayrelease of matenials.

jaythiu Friday, We resene the right to assess additional charges for senica outside these hours.

g wh. The attached Centex Terms and Conditions of Sale applyand a contract
ofsale shall bemade\menampyofhs agaemanlsigned by'lhebuyershdl bedelmredh(:emaxmanals LLC.

ACCEPTED:, Thank you for your inquiring about our product,
Wa hope you will favor us with your order.
DATE
Centex Materials LLC
BY: Remus Koy

Sales Representative



Revised

WILLIAMSON COUNTY - MARCH 2021
REINFORCING STEEL QUOTATION

CMC Steel Fabricators, Inc. dba CMC Rebar (hereafter called the Seller) proposes, subject to the
terms and conditions of sales set forth below, to furnish domestic steel reinforcing bars per ASTM
AB15 latest edition cut to length, bent, bundled and tagged in accordance with Owner's or Buyer's
bar list, including spirals where applicable for the project(s) listed below. Buyer shall fumish Seller
one set of Plans. All material shall be furnished in accordance with the conditions of the Manual of
Standard Practice of the Concrete Reinforcing Steel Institute.

PRICES
Williamson Co,  Sojitheast IFB T3346 3-29-2021
oop
Reinforcing Bars for Structures (224 Tons).............ccoovec i $57.00 /cwt
4" Sealed Expansion Joint (SEJ-M) (301 LF}.........c.ccovmviinnrininiinnninnnne $77.00/1LF
Sidewalk Expansion Joint Cover Plate (1036 Lbs. —actual)............................ $8.75/Lb,

**Rebar and SEJ NOT intended for separate acceptance

Reinforcing for terminal anchors, curb, dowels, drivaways, sidewalks, riprap, and “U” bars in barrier rail are included, but at
the Structures Unit Price above or current market value if not stated.

The above quantities are approximate and do not represent a guarantee by Seller. Actual quantities as designaled in
Buyer's contract and mutually agreed upon by Seller will defermine the maximum quantities Seller is obligated to ship
under this proposal. Additional steel required is subject to price negotiation.

Please see the Acceptance Clause on page 2 of this proposal.

PRICE ADJUSTMENT — The above prices are firm for shipments through 12-31.2022 Add $1.25 cwt for all shipmenls
on or after 1-1-2023 and every lhree months thereafter. cumulatively

Seller's Price(s) Includes:
¢ Reinforcing Stee! for structures and concrete paving

¢ **SEJ includes TxDOT approved D.S. Brown material, all required fabrication, painting, shop
drawings and jobsite delivery.

Rebar increased to
$.5825/Ib on 1/1/2023

Seller's Price{s) Excludes:
« All accessories, tie wire, anchor bolts, smooth round dowels.

+ Threaded inserts, bolts, threaded rebars, multiple piece tie bars andior mechanical 1 . .
specifically quoted, flat bar and welded flat bar bands, WWF, and any item not specj S€€ Price Adjustment

¢ BIM/3D drawings (intended for other trades). below for more details
Gene Boyette Jim Lyons Rodney Scott Tully Williams Reid Harmon Brian Luensmann
gene.boyette@cmc.com lim.lyons@eme com rodney.scolt@emc.com  lllywilliams@eme.com  reid harmon@eme.com  brian.luensmann@geme.com
(214) 392-5831 ¢ (512)217-8294¢  (214)334-3743 ¢ {214) 803-3946 ¢ (972)877-3193 ¢ (254)216-2543 ¢
Page 1 0f 2

CMC Steel Texas Seguin, Texas



Alexander Kre'lchi

From: Russell Mancill <Russell. Mancill@whitecap.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2023 10:54 AM

To: Alexander Krejchi

Subject: Epoxy Price

Attachments: Specpoxy-3000-FS-Tech-Sheet - Copy.pdf
Importance: High

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you have
verified the sender and know the content is safe! If this message is suspicious, please use the Report Phish button to
notify IT.

Alex-
Per our conversation

SpecChem Specpoxy 3000fs 220z. tubes $30.00ea

Thank you,

Scott Mawncill

Russell.mancill@whitecap.com

White Cap Construction Supply
Account Manager Store #713

5811 Trade Center Drive, Bldg 10 Suite #100
Austin Texas, 78744

Cell- (512)748-0866

Office-(512)389-3344

efux-(877)852-6631

——

©) WHITECAP.

BUILOING THUST BN LVERY JOB

Click here for Products to help you get them home safe

Note!: This email originated from outside our organization. Be cautious when opening Links and Attachments that you
were not expecting.




